
33rd  ROUND  POTENTIAL AWARDS                 BY ADMINISTRATOR

Blocks Licence Administrator Partner
Work Programme Commitments

Firm
Contingent / 

or Drop

Drill 

15/12a Anasuria Hibiscus UK Limited Merge with P2518 

15/18a

15/19a
Anasuria Hibiscus UK Limited Straight to Second Term

208/11a 

208/12b 

208/13b

208/17a

208/18b 

Athena Exploration Limited
Triangle

Limited

 Energy (UK) Proprietary 
Phase A ‐ Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies Drill or Drop

211/27a  Bridge Petroleum 3 Limited Phase A ‐ Studies Drill or Drop

9/9f

9/10c

9/14c

9/15d

DNO North Sea (U.K.) Limited Aker BP UK Limited Phase A ‐ Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies

Reprocess 3D 

Seismic             

Drill or Drop

29/15

30/6d 

30/11c

30/16i

ENI Elgin/Franklin Limited Phase A ‐ Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies

Reprocess 3D 

Seismic             

Drill or Drop

9/10a  Equinor UK Limited Straight to Second Term

9/12d Equinor UK Limited
Ithaca SP 

Dyas E&P 

O&G Limited, 

Limited

One‐
Straight to Second Term

16/13b Equinor UK Limited Straight to Second Term

16/8b

16/13c
Finder Energy UK Limited Equinor UK Limited Phase A ‐ Studies Drill or Drop

13/23a Ithaca Energy (UK) Limited Straight to Second Term

30/1b

30/2f 
Ithaca Energy (UK) Limited Straight to Second Term

15/29d Ithaca MA Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Straight to Second Term

22/9b Ithaca Zeta Limited Dana Petroleum (E&P) Limited Merge with P2382

30/13b NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Straight to Second Term

21/2a Ping Petroleum UK Plc Straight to Second Term

211/27b 

211/28b 
Ping Petroleum UK Plc Phase A ‐ Studies Drill or Drop

22/30d Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Phase C ‐ Firm Well

23/26c Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Phase A ‐ Studies Drill or Drop

29/2a

29/3b
Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Phase A ‐ 3D Seismic Reprocessing & Studies Drill or Drop

29/5a

29/10c
Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Straight to Second Term

30/1a 

30/2g 
Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Straight to Second Term

30/2b  Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited
Phase A ‐ Obtain 

Studies

& Reprocess 3D Seismic & 
Drill or Drop

30/6c  Shell U.K. Limited NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited Phase A ‐ Studies Drill or Drop

204/20d Shell U.K. Limited
BP Exploration Operating 

Company Limited
Phase A ‐ Studies

Acquire Seismic 

or Drop

Drill 

208/26b Shell U.K. Limited Merge with P2596

208/1

208/6

214/4a

214/5

214/8

214/9

214/10

214/13b

214/14a

214/15a

Shell U.K. Limited
Phase A ‐ Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies  Acquire 

Drill 

3D Seismic 

or Drop

213/10b

213/15a

214/6

214/7

214/11a

214/12b

Shell U.K. Limited
Phase A ‐ Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies  Acquire 

Drill 

3D Seismic 

or Drop

29/2c Tailwind Energy Chinook Ltd Straight to Second Term

14/26c  Tangram Energy Ltd Merge with P2517
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or Drop

23/21b BP Exploration Operating 
TotalEnergies E&P North Sea UK L Merge with P2544

23/26g Company Limited

22/29b TotalEnergies E&P UK Limited ENI UK Limited Straight to Second Term

Obtain 3D Seismic = To purchase or otherwise obtain already existing seismic data

Acquire 3D Sesimic = Shoot new sesimic data 


