	33rd ROUND	POTENTIAL AWARDS BY ADMINISTRATOR				
			Work Programme Commitments			
Blocks	Licence Administrator	Partner	Firm	Contingent / Drill or Drop		
15/12a	Anasuria Hibiscus UK Limited		Merge with P2518			
15/18a 15/19a	Anasuria Hibiscus UK Limited		Straight to Second Term			
208/11a 208/12b 208/13b 208/17a 208/18b	Athena Exploration Limited	Triangle Energy (UK) Proprietary Limited	Phase A - Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies	Drill or Drop		
211/27a	Bridge Petroleum 3 Limited		Phase A - Studies	Drill or Drop		
9/9f 9/10c 9/14c 9/15d	DNO North Sea (U.K.) Limited	Aker BP UK Limited	Phase A - Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies	Reprocess 3D Seismic Drill or Drop		
29/15 30/6d 30/11c 30/16i	ENI Elgin/Franklin Limited		Phase A - Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies	Reprocess 3D Seismic Drill or Drop		
9/10a	Equinor UK Limited		Straight to Second Term			
9/12d	Equinor UK Limited	Ithaca SP O&G Limited, One- Dyas E&P Limited	Straight to Second Term			
16/13b	Equinor UK Limited		Straight to Second Term			
16/8b 16/13c	Finder Energy UK Limited	Equinor UK Limited	Phase A - Studies	Drill or Drop		
13/23a	Ithaca Energy (UK) Limited		Straight to Second Term			
30/1b 30/2f	Ithaca Energy (UK) Limited		Straight to Second Term			
15/29d	Ithaca MA Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Straight to Second Term			
22/9b	Ithaca Zeta Limited	Dana Petroleum (E&P) Limited	Merge with P2382			
30/13b	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited		Straight to Second Term			
21/2a	Ping Petroleum UK Plc		Straight to Second Term			
211/27b 211/28b	Ping Petroleum UK Plc		Phase A - Studies	Drill or Drop		
22/30d	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Phase C - Firm Well			
23/26c	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Phase A - Studies	Drill or Drop		
29/2a 29/3b	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Phase A - 3D Seismic Reprocessing & Studies	Drill or Drop		
29/5a 29/10c	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Straight to Second Term			
30/1a 30/2g	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Straight to Second Term			
30/2b	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Phase A - Obtain & Reprocess 3D Seismic & Studies	Drill or Drop		
30/6c	Shell U.K. Limited	NEO Energy (ZEX) Limited	Phase A - Studies	Drill or Drop		
204/20d	Shell U.K. Limited	BP Exploration Operating	Phase A - Studies	Acquire Seismic Drill		
208/26b	Shell U.K. Limited	Company Limited	Merge with P2596	or Drop		
208/208 208/1 208/6 214/4a 214/5 214/8 214/9	Shell U.K. Limited		Phase A - Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies	Acquire 3D Seismic		
214/10 214/13b 214/14a 214/15a 213/10b				5.m or 510p		
213/15a 214/6 214/7 214/11a 214/12b	Shell U.K. Limited		Phase A - Obtain 3D Seismic & Studies	Acquire 3D Seismic Drill or Drop		
29/2c	Tailwind Energy Chinook Ltd		Straight to Second Term			
14/26c	Tangram Energy Ltd		Merge with P2517			

	33rd ROUND	POTENTIAL A	POTENTIAL AWARDS		BY ADMINISTRATOR	
	Licence Administrator	Partner	Work Programme Commitments			
Blocks				Firm	Contingent / Drill or Drop	
23/21b 23/26g	LLOTALENERGIES E&P NORTH SEA UK I	BP Exploration Operating Company Limited	Merge with P	2544		
22/29b	TotalEnergies E&P UK Limited	ENI UK Limited	Straight to Se	cond Term		

Obtain 3D Seismic = To purchase or otherwise obtain already existing seismic data Acquire 3D Sesimic = Shoot new sesimic data